- g,u@g
v ACO-4
8/90
OY-cons -143-ccom
OPERATOR _Elysium Energy, L.L.C. pocrer # LO 10301  pare 10/27/03
appress 1625 Broadway, Suite 2000 operaTOR'S LICENSE § 32754
Denver, CO 80202 API No. 15- DS 1~ 2S17-00C0O
LEASE Shutts B WELL No. B .
E
QUARTER CSWNE  gpe 5 ™wp 128 Rreg_17 W XX
COMMINGLING 82-~3=123
RECEIVED
ﬁ 1. Description of the well. _
A plat showing: NOV 0 3 2003
a)Location of subject well. KCC WICHITA

b)Location of other wells on the lease.
c)location of offsetting wells and operator's name.

ﬁ 2. Names and upper and lower limz.ts of the source of supply
involved.
(NAME) Arbuckle (PERFS) 3614'-3626'
(NAME) _Lansing/Kansas City (PERFS) 3372'-3512'
(NAME) ' (PERFS)

XX 3. Wireline log of the subject well.
XX 4. A complete ACO-1 form.

XX 5. Expected production, oil-gas-water, for each source of

supply.

FORMATION Arbuckle BOPD 2 MCF BWPD 10

FORMATION _LKC BOPD 5 MCF BWPD 30

FORMATION BOPD _____ MCF BWPD

FORMATION | BOPD MCF BWPD
ESTIMATED COMBINED TOTAL BOPD 7 MCF _____ BWPD _40

XX 6. Application shall be supported by an Affidavit and shall
contain a certificate showing service of a copy of the
application without attachments to the offsetting
operators. You are responsible for this. Unless waivers
are obtained, applications are held for fifteen days to
give offsetting operators time to file objections. 1If
waivers are obtained, applications c¢an be processed
immediately. If objections are filed, applications are
then set for hearing.
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ELYSIUM ENERGY, LLC

ELLIS COUNTY, KANSAS
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— —_FCEIVED

NOV 0 3 2003
KCC WICHITA



RECEIVED

NOV 0 3 2003
KCC WICHITA

QOctober 29, 2003

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Attn: Mr. Bob Petersen

RE: Shutts B #8 Commingle Application

Elysium Energy, L.L.C. (Operator #32754)
Dear Mr. Petersen:
Attached is Form ACO-4 with attachments for the commingling of production from the
Arbuckle and Lansing/Kansas City formations in the Shutts B #8 well. The Shutts B #8
was completed in the Arbuckle on April 14, 2003. The Lansing/Kansas City will now be
tested and commingled with the Arbuckle.
Attached is an affidavit certifying that Elysitum Energy, L.L.C. has mailed a copy of the
application (Form ACO-4) to all offset operators within a %2 mile radius of the Shutts B

#8. Also attached are copies of the certified mail receipts to offset operators.

If you should require further information or have any questions, please feel free to
contact Jim Annable at 303-389-3610 or by email at jannable@patinaoil.com.

Sincerely,

James Annable
Regulatory Engineer

Attachments: ACO-4, Affidavit, Certified Mail Receipts

1625 Broadway, Suite 2000 ¢ Denver, Colorado 80202 » (303) 592-8600 * Fax: (303) 389-3680




BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Applicationof ) Docket No.

Elysium Energy, L.L.C. for an Order )

Authorizing the Commingling of Oil ) CONSERVATION DIVISION
& Gas Production from the Arbuckle
and Lansing/Kansas City Formations
Shutts B #8 well, Ellis County, KS

S’ e e’

Operator Number 32754

Affidavit of Mailing

This is to advise that a copy of the application for an order authorizing the commingling
of oil & gas production was sent by certified mail on October 28, 2003 to the following
offset operators:

CLA-MAR Qil Co.

Murfin Drilling Company
Oil Producers Inc. of Kansas
Grady Bolding Corp.

s Annable, Regulatory Engineer
Elysium Energy, L.L.C.

STATE OF COLORADO )

CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER ; >

Subscribed & sworn to me before this 28th day of October 2003.
My Commission Expires:

9 fwl(ﬂ i M

(| Notary Public
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
QOIL & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Farm ACO-1
September 1899
Form Must Be Typed

QOperator: License # 32754
Name: Elysium Energy, L.L.C.

Address: 1625 Broadway, Suite 2000
City/State/zip: Denver, CO 80202

AP| No. 15 . 051-25167-0000

Purchaser: NCRA

County: _Ellis

_ - -SWNEsgec d  _twp. 12 s R A7 [ East[¥] West
1850 feet from S / ) (circlo ong) Line of Section
1820

feet from & / W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: Chris Gottschalk
Phone: (785 ) 434-4638

Cantractor: Name:WﬂE@E‘ﬁD
License: 31548
Wellsite Geologist: NOV_ 0§ 3 2003
WICHITS
Workkse(rzc

Ron Nelson

Designate Type of Completion:

V__ New Well Re-Entry
v_ o SWD siow Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR siGw
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

(circle one}  NE SE NwW swW

Lease Name: Shutts Well #: 8
Field Name:_Bemis-Shutts
Producing Formation: Arbuckle
:\ Elevation: Ground: 2123 Kelly Bushing: 213+
Total Depth: 3707"___ Plug Back Total Depth; _S691'
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 2228 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Cyes T INo
If yes, show depth set Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from 3705

wi 500 sx cmt.

feet depth to._SUrface

Criginal Comp. Date: Onriginal Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf, Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No,
Dual Completion Docket No.

— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

317103 3/21/03 4/14/03

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluld Management Plan
(Pata must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride contentﬂlgg____ ppm  Fluid volumeL bbis
Dewatering method used_Evaporation

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Cperator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East{_] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rute 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if reguested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shail be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the stalements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

_____ letter of Confidentiality Attached

If Denied, Yes DDa!e:

Signature:

Title: Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
19

Notary Public:

______ Wireline Log Recelved

Geologist Report Recelved

— UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires:




Side Two

Operator Name: Elysium Energy, L.L.C. Shuits

[} East West

Lease Name: Well #: 8

County: _Ellis

Sec. 5 Twp. 12 5 p 17

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interva)
tested, time too! open and closed, fowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wircline Logs surveyed. Attach fina! geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0] Yes No Log Formation {Top), Depth and Datum [ISsample
‘ (Attach Additional Sheels)
Name To Datum
| Samples Sent to Geological Survey (I ves No P
Cores Taken [ Yes No Top Anhydrite 1339 +792
| Electric Log Run Yes D No Topeka 3062' _931
{Submit Copy)
List Afl E. Logs Run: RECEIVED Toronto 3N -1180
. . , 3333 -1202
Senic, Micro, CBL, CNL/CDL, Induction LKCE
NOV 032003 | Abucke 3613 1482
KCC WICHITA
CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermed:ate, production, etc.
3 . Size Hole Siza Casin Weight Settin Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
| Purpose of String Driled Sat {In o.lo?) Lbs /L. Deepthg Comant Used e Additives
Surface 12-1/4* 8-5/8" 23 2228 Common 150 2%ayel, 3%CC
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17 3705 sSMDC 350 11.2 ppg
| SMDC 150 14 ppg
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
| Purrm:a: To;?gﬁil}tiom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Typo and Percent Additives
| —— Perforate
i — Protect Casing
| — PlugBack TD
1 _ . Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cemant Squeeze Record

Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amoun!t and Kind of Materia! Used) Depth
4 3688-3691° CiBP @ 3684 500 gal 15% NE Acid 3633-36'
4 3669-3676" CIBP @ 3645'
4 3633-3636" CIBP @ 3630
4 3614-3626
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run

2-7/8" 3597* O ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
4/14/03 |:] Flowing Pumping |:| Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
1 380
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
l

[OJvented {"]sold [JUsedoniease ] Open Hote Perf.  [_] Dually Comp. [[] commingied 3614-3626

(if vented, Sumit ACO-18.)

[] cther ¢Specify)




